

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Director

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Attorney Shannon E. Cook Rejoins Moss & Barnett

Minneapolis, MN (March 13, 2025) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that attorney **Shannon E. Cook** has rejoined the firm.

Cook primarily focuses her practice on representing lenders who originate and sell loans secured by multifamily projects to secondary market investors Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac. Within this practice, she prepares and negotiates loan documents; reviews legal opinions; examines title, survey, and other due diligence; and works with all transaction parties to ensure a smooth closing. Cook received her J.D. from William Mitchell College of Law, where she earned her Law and Business Certificate, and her B.S., from the University of Minnesota-Twin Cities.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. We strive to fully understand our client's business. and personal needs, then deliver innovative and effective solutions to meet their objectives.

Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best* Lawyers, now *Best*

Law Firms, since 2010. The firm offices in downtown Minneapolis and features 70+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

10137348v1